FISCAL NOTE

STATE OF ALASKA Bill Version HB 184
2012 LEGISLATIVE SESSION Fiscal Note Number

() Publish Date
Identifier (file name) HB184-DCCED-DCRA-01-20-12 Dept. Affected DCCED

Title REFUND OF FISH BUSINESS TAX TO MUNIS Appropriation Community and Regional Affairs
Allocation Community and Regional Affairs

Sponsor Representative P. Wilson

Requester House Community & Regional Affairs OMB Component Number 2879

Expenditures/Revenues (Thousands of Dollars)

Note: Amounts do not include inflation unless otherwise noted below.

FY13
Appropriation
Requested

Included in
Governor's
FY13
Request

Out-Year Cost Estimates

OPERATING EXPENDITURES

FY13

FY13

FY14

FY15 FY16

FY17

FY18

Personal Services
Travel

Services
Commodities

0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0

0.0

Capital Outlay

Grants, Benefits

Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0

FUND SOURCE (Thousands of Dollars)

1002 [Federal Receipts

1003 |GF Match

1004 |GF

1005 |GF/Prgm (DGF)

1037 |GF/MH (UGF)

1178 [temp code (UGF)

TOTAL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0

POSITIONS

Full-time

Part-time

Temporary

|CHANGE IN REVENUES | | |

Estimated SUPPLEMENTAL (FY12) operating costs 0.0 (separate supplemental appropriation required;
(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)
Estimated CAPITAL (FY13) costs 0.0 (separate capital appropriation required)

(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)

Why this fiscal note differs from previous version (if initial version, please note as such)

Initial Version

Prepared by Scott Ruby, Director Phone (907) 269-4569

Division Community and Regional Affairs Date/Time 1/18/12 6:00pm

Approved by Susan K. Bell, Commissioner Date 1/21/2012

Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
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FISCAL NOTE

STATE OF ALASKA BILL NO. HB 184
2012 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

Analysis

Bill Summary: The state currently shares a portion of the taxes collected under the fisheries business tax (AS 43.75)
and the fisheries resource landing tax (AS 43.77) with municipalities. This bill will increase the percentage of tax
shared with municipalities that are collected under these programs.

The existing statutory formulas provide that 50% of the taxes collected are shared back with municipalities. The
remaining 50% is kept by the state. This bill would increase the percentage shared with municipalities to 75% of taxes

collected and reduce the percentage kept by the state to 25%.

There would be no fiscal impact to the Department if this legislation was enacted.
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