## **FISCAL NOTE**

STATE OF ALASKA						Bill Version		HB 184		
2012 LEGISLATIVE SESSION						Fiscal Note Number				
						() Publish Date				
Identifie	er (file name)	HB184-DCCED-D	OCRA-01-20-12		Dept. Affected		DCCED			
Title	/ (IIIO Hallio)		OF FISH BUSINE	IUNIS	Appropriation Community and Regional Affairs					
						Allocation	Communit	Community and Regional Affairs		
Sponso		- Usus	Representative		_	OMB 0		0070		
Requester House			Community & Regional Affairs			OMB Compone	ent Number	2879		
Expen	ditures/Re	venues			(Thousands of Dollars)					
Note: A	mounts do n	ot include inflation ι	unless otherwise	noted below.						
				Included in						
			FY13	Governor's		Out-Year Cost Estimates				
			Appropriation	FY13						
OPERA	TIMO EVDE	NDITURES	Requested	Request	F)/// /	FV4F	EV/40	FV47	EV/40	
	ATING EXPE al Services	NDITURES	<b>FY13</b> 0.0	FY13	<b>FY14</b> 0.0	<b>FY15</b> 0.0	<b>FY16</b> 0.0	<b>FY17</b> 0.0	<b>FY18</b> 0.0	
Travel	al Services		0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Service	S		0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Commo			0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Capital	Outlay									
	Benefits									
Miscella										
<u> </u>	TOTAL OP	ERATING	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
FUND SOURCE (Thousands of Dollars)										
	Federal Rec	eipts								
	GF Match									
	GF	OE)								
	GF/Prgm (D GF/MH (UG									
	temp code (									
	ТОТ		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
POSITION			_	1			1			
Full-time	_									
Part-time										
Temporary										
CHANGE IN REVENUES										
						, ,				
		MENTAL (FY12) on the fund source (s) in			0.0	_ (separate sup	oplemental app	ropriation req	iuirea,	
(uiscus)	s reasons an	a lana source(s) iii	analysis section	,						
		L (FY13) costs		,	0.0	(separate capital appropriation required,				
(uiscus	s reasons an	d fund source(s) in	anaiysis seciion	)						
Initial Ve		e differs from prev	lous version (ii	r initiai versioi	n, piease no	te as such)				
linda v	Cision									
_								(00=) :-		
	Prepared by Scott Ruby, Director				Phone (907) 269-4569  Date/Time 1/18/12 6:00pm					
	Division Community and Regional Affairs					•		hiii		
Approved by Susan K. Bell, Commissioner  Commerce, Community, and Economic Development					mont		Date	1/21/2012		
		Commerce, Com	mumy, and ⊑co	nomic pevelop	ment					

(Revised 11/28/2011 OMB) Page 1 of 2

## FISCAL NOTE

## STATE OF ALASKA 2012 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

BII	I.	N(	). H	IR '	184
$\boldsymbol{\nu}$		T 4 6	, ı	ייו	104

## Analysis

Bill Summary: The state currently shares a portion of the taxes collected under the fisheries business tax (AS 43.75) and the fisheries resource landing tax (AS 43.77) with municipalities. This bill will increase the percentage of tax shared with municipalities that are collected under these programs.						
The existing statutory formulas provide that 50% of the taxes collected are shared back with municipalities. The remaining 50% is kept by the state. This bill would increase the percentage shared with municipalities to 75% of taxes collected and reduce the percentage kept by the state to 25%.						
There would be no fiscal impact to the Department if this legislation was enacted.						

(Revised 11/28/2011 OMB) Page 2 of 2